NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 7/11/2019



Box Number= AZ15156



Claim Begin-End: AMC445064-AMC445065

1 Initial Receipt



AMC#	DATE CLOSED	ADJ INITIAL	REMARKS
·			
			*.

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management

Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

No:

3876658

Transaction #: 3985724

Date of Transaction: 06/30/2017

CUSTOMER:

ERIN GRAY

435 PALM DR UNIT 4

WICKENBURG, AZ 85390-3435 US



LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	2.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE CASES: AMC445064/\$37.00, AMC445065/\$37.00		- n/a -	74.00
2	2.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE CASES: AMC445064/\$20.00, AMC445065/\$20.00		- n/a -	40.00
3	2.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE CASES: AMC445064/\$155.00, AMC445065/\$155.00		- n/a -	310.00
	TOTAL: \$424.00				

	PAYMENT INFORMATION						
NOTE: It	ems will appear on o	credit card statement as "Bureau of Land	Mgmt CO".				
1	AMOUNT:	424.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A			
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:	06/30/2017			
		GRAY, ERIN 435 PALM DR UNIT 4 WICKENBURG AZ 85390-3435 US					
	CARD NO:	XXXXXXXXXXXX2184	AUTH CODE:	899411			
	NAME ON CARD:	WOODROW J SMITH III					
	EXPIRES:	02/2021					
	SIGNATURE:						

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 7/11/2019



Box Number= AZ15156



Claim Begin-End: AMC445064-AMC445065

2 Correspondence

1000 1470 7009 Street, Apt. No.:

U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com

A HOSENIX, AND LOUIS Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) (

Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

TIMES IN MISS BECEINE

Postmark Here

ERIN M GRAY

or PO Box No.

435 PALM DR City, State, ZIP+4 WICKENBURG, AZ-85390-3418

9200/PB/AMC445064

Certified Mail Provides:

- A mailing receipt
- A unique identifier for your mailpiece
- A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:

- Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail_® or Priority Mail_®.
- Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.
- NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.
- For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to provide proof of delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested". To receive a fee waiver for a duplicate return receipt, a USPS_® postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is required.
- For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or addressee's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the endorsement "Restricted Delivery".
- If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the article at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.

PS Form 3800, August 2006 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047

SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION

- Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
- Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.
- Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.
- 1. Article Addressed to:

ERIN M GRAY

435 PALM DR WICKENBURG, AZ 85390-3418 9200/PB/AMC445064



9590 9402 2007 6123 0931 39

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7009 1410 0001 7124 1783

- A. Bignature

- B. Received by (Printed Name)

Service Type

☐ Adult Signature

Certified Mail®

☐ Insured Mail

(over \$500)

☐ Collect on Delivery

☐ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery

☐ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery

☐ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery

☐ Insured Mail Restricted Delivery

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

- Is delivery address different from item 1?
- If YES, enter delivery address below:
 - PR 25 201
- C. Date of Delivery

Addressee

ПNO

- ☐ Priority Mail Express®
- ☐ Registered Mail™ ☐ Registered Mail Restricted
- Delivery Return Receipt for Merchandise
- □ Signature Confirmation™ ☐ Signature Confirmation
- Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

USPS TRACKING #



First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Paid USPS Permit No. G-10

9590 9402 2007 P753

0

United States Postal Service

2.2 La

GEN 4 2 <u></u> Sender: Pease print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box

APA

UNITED STATES

EDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office

One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/

April 11, 2019

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9200) PB AMC445064

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7009 1410 0001 7124 1783

DECISION

ERIN M GRAY 435 PALM DR WICKENBURG, AZ 85390-3418 This Decision Affects the Claim Shown in the Block Below.

AMC445064 CODY #2

Mining Claim Declared Forfeit Required Amendment Not Filed

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.94, the mining claim listed above is hereby declared forfeit for the reason indicated below.

You received a Notice dated October 26, 2018, requiring that the claim listed above be amended, in accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12. The amendment was required to be filed within 30 days of the date you received the Notice. The 30 day timeframe allowed has expired and no amendment has been received; therefore, the mining claim listed above is declared forfeit.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance

order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail to remove structures, material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with the regulations in 43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose of the property. In accordance with 43 CFR 3715.5-2, you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing of the property.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993), for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

- (1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
- (2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
- (3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
- (4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Rick Selbach

Kirk Solbach

Acting Deputy State Director

Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/
OCT 2 6 2018



In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9200) PB AMC445064 Just alex 67 12/31/18

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8374 3514 72

NOTICE

ERIN M GRAY 435 PALM DR

WICKENBURG, AZ 85390-3418

This Notice Affects the Claims

Shown in the Block Below.

AMC445064 CODY #2

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) – Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must be amended as noted below.

- Your placer claim is an irregular shape. You must describe placer claims by aliquot part and complete lots using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions (i.e., a 20 acre claim would be $1,320 \times 660$). In all cases, the description must be as compact and regular in form as possible.
- If you mistakenly filed a placer claim rather than a lode claim, you should relinquish this claim and relocate it correctly. You cannot change the type of claim from a placer to a lode with an amendment. If you amend your claim, be aware that you cannot take in new ground with an amendment. Therefore, the width of the claim would have to be reduced to 330 feet and the length would have to be reduced to 1,320 feet, resulting in a 10 acre claim.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12(c) (1) You must describe placer claims by aliquot part and complete lots using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions except when placer claims are (i) on unsurveyed Federal lands; (ii) Gulch or bench placer claims; or (iii) Bounded by other mining claims or non-mineral lands. If one of these situations exists you must describe the lands by protracted survey or by metes and bounds. In all cases, your description of the land must be as compact and regular in form as reasonably possible and should conform to the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions as much as possible.

The amendment must provide one of the following:

- 1. Identify which situation exists that requires this placer mining claim to be located by metes and bounds and provide a metes and bounds description. If you believe the claim is a gulch placer, please provide a) a topographical map and b) the % steepness of the slope. A gulch placer is located on the bed of a river contained within steep, non-mineral canyon walls and the slope should be greater than 60%.
- 2. Amend the mining claim using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions and describe the mining claim by aliquot parts and complete lots.

Keep in mind that when amending a mining claim, no new ground can be taken in. A placer mining claim must contain at least 10 acres. Therefore an amended claim would have to contain at least 10 acres and must be described by aliquot parts. If this cannot be achieved, the claim should be relinquished and a new claim located correctly, rather than amending an incorrectly located claim.

If you are able to correctly amend the claims listed above and decide to do so, there is a \$15 BLM processing fee for each amendment. The amendments must be received by BLM within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the amendments are not received within the 30 day timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.

If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Lucas Lucero

Deputy State Director

Juin for

Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)



Date Produced: 12/03/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8374 3514 72. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/01/2018 at 11:02 a.m. in WICKENBURG, AZ 85390. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

woodrow Smith

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient :

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely, United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number:

C1056710.6087311

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 7/11/2019



Box Number= AZ15156



Claim Begin-End: AMC445064-AMC445065

3 Transfers

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 7/11/2019



Box Number = AZ15156



Claim Begin-End: AMC445064-AMC445065

4 Annual Filings



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

(by Date Paid)

Page 510 Of 521

CBS Receipt: 4553075

Run Date/Time: 9/5/2019

Printed For Lead File # AMC445064

Agency Tracking ID: 1567538475

Assessment Year: 2020

Paid On: 9/3/2019

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 6
Total Amount Paid: \$990.00

Claim Name	BLM Serial No	Lead File No	Amount Paid
SINOSKY MINE	AMC394951	AMC394950	\$165.00
RED LEDGE #1	AMC398974	AMC398974	\$165.00
COMMODORE GROUP	AMC402316	AMC402315	\$165.00
WASHINGTON#1	AMC402322	AMC402315	\$165.00
CODY LODE	AMC445065	AMC445064	\$165.00
CODY # 1	AMC452454	AMC452454	\$165.00

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management

Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427

No:

4553075

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4674153

Date of Transaction: 09/03/2019

CUSTOMER:

CHERYL L MARTTINIE

P. O. BOX 2180

WICKENBURG, AZ 85358 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC398974/\$990.00		- n/a -	990.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$990.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATIO	N	
NOTE: Ite	ms will appear on o	credit card statement as "BLM O M	ining Claim".	
1	AMOUNT:	990.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:	09/03/2019
	NAME:	CHERYL L MARTTINIE P. O. BOX 2180 WICKENBURG AZ 85358 US		
	CARD NO:	XXXXXXXXXXXX2069	AUTH CODE:	072415
	NAME ON CARD:	CHERYL L MARTTINIE		
	SIGNATURE:	INTERNET		

REMARKS		REMARKS	
---------	--	---------	--

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

426228

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT

For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

INFOR A CHANGE OF ADD							
TELEPHONE SUBMISSION – ACCURAC	Y OF THE BELOW INFORMA	TION IS THE D	ECDOMOID!! IT!				
NAME SUSAN T.	TEMNEY	TION IS THE H	ESPUNSIBILITY	OF THE	CLAIMAN	IT/OWNE	ER .
ADDRESS 26754 W	POTTER	DRI	1F				
CITY BUCKEYE		STATE	AZ	710	85	391	,
PHONE #	03-9393			- ****)	0 -	1216	
973 (Above of SEND RECEIPT TO X Above of	addross						
Onler (ii	nclude Name and Mailing	ı Address)',					
** William and a party of							
AMC NUMBER	0:1::						
445064	CODY #2						
445065							
426228	CODY LOI NEW TRE						
	NEW TRE	ASURE					-
	1	DAT	E STAMP				
# of Claim/Site							
x 155.00 Each					PH		<u></u>
\$ 465.00 Total Charged EA	LONITIALS)				PHOEN	Ž	AZ
		FNT	ERE	m	$\bar{\mathbf{x}}$	16 14 P 3: 42	STE
RECEIPT # 4235253	>				ARI	T	HE W
			2 0 2018	IJ	407	بہ	OFF
		BY:	ZIAM	-1,		42	33
3	* FOR OFFICIAL USE (ONLY *****					
DATE	NITIALS	v	ERIFIED				

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management

Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

No:

4235253

Transaction #: 4350609

Date of Transaction: 08/14/2018

CUSTOMER:

SUSAN TENNEY

26754 W POTTER DR

BUCKEYE, AZ 85396-9225 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC445064/\$465.00	2019 MAINT (3)	- n/a -	465.00
	TOTAL: \$465.00				

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
NOTE: It	ems will appear on o	credit card statement as "Bureau of Land	Mgmt CO".	
1	AMOUNT:	465.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:	08/14/2018
		TENNEY, SUSAN 26754 W POTTER DR BUCKEYE AZ 85396-9225 US		
		XXXXXXXXXXX9637	AUTH CODE:	04714G
	NAME ON CARD:	SUSAN T TENNEY		
	SIGNATURE:	,		

	DEMADIZO		
	REMARKS		
L			
		*	
11			

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT			AUG	シス
Claimant Name: ETIN Gray		×. /	$\overline{\omega}$	2 CE
Address: 435 Palm Dt.	BLM	20	D	7
City: Wickenburg State: Az Zip: 85390	Date Stamp	70		OF C
Telephone: (520) 289-9094	Stamp	> ×	~	3014.
E-mail address: commodoremininge Ychoo.				1,1
Signature: Trau				
☐ Check here if this is a change of address.	3			

LINE NO.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	AMC 445062	Cody # 1		9N	46	6
2	AMC44.5064	Cody #2		9N	46	6
3	AMC 445065	: Cody Lade	1	9N	4W	6
4		/				
5						
6		\$,
7						
8						
9		2				
10						

List additional claims on Form MCF114.

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office www.blm.gov/az/

No. of Claims*: x \$155 =

Check No:

Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

 * \$155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and \$155 for each 20 acres or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

Form: MCF112 Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management

Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427

No:

3967345

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4077228

Date of Transaction: 08/31/2017

CUSTOMER:

ERIN GRAY

435 PALM DR UNIT 4

WICKENBURG,AZ 85390-3435 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC445062/\$465.00	2018 MAINT (3)	- n/a -	465.00
			TOTA	AL:	\$465.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION												
NOTE: It	tems will appear on	credit card statement as "Bureau of Land	Mgmt CO".											
1	AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: N/A													
	TYPE:	CREDIT CARD	RECEIVED:	08/31/2017										
		GRAY, ERIN 435 PALM DR UNIT 4 WICKENBURG AZ 85390-3435 US												
		XXXXXXXXXXXX2508	AUTH CODE:	012610										
	NAME ON CARD:	WOODROW J SMITH												
	EXPIRES:	06/2021												
	SIGNATURE:													

REMARKS	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 7/11/2019



Box Number= AZ15156



Claim Begin-End: AMC445064-AMC445065

5 Miscellaneous



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

Memorandum

To:

Case File AMC445064

From:

P. Brown

Subject: Documentation of Telephone Conversation

Name of Person contacted: Erin Gray & partner

Telephone Number of Person Contacted: 520-289-9094

Date & Time of Contact: April 4, 2018 at 3:05pm

Summary: I spoke with Ms. Gray and her partner about Placer claim AMC445064 (Cody #2); and Lode claim AMC445065 (Cody Lode). The claims are located in T.9N, R.4W, Sec 6; the Gila and Salt River Meridian, AZ.

I need the distance (footage) from the NW corner of Sec 6 to the NW corner of both mining claims; or the footage from the Mid-section line of section 6 to the SW corner of the claims.

I informed them that the placer claim is depicted within two different Lot's; Lot 4 and 16. I explained to them that if a placer claim encompasses lots, complete lots must be included in your description or you must describe your claim with a metes and bounds description.

Upon further discussion, it was said that the placer claim sits right below the Cody lode claim; which means that they may have drawn their map in error, because the area right under the Cody lode claim would place the placer claim within the area of Lot 4 only.

They mentioned that they received a Notice concerning the Cody #1 claim (AMC445062), which sits just right below the Cody #2 placer claim. They assume that the map they submitted for that claim was also drawn in error, because Cody #1 is the claim that encompasses the area of Lot #16, excluding the area covered by patent 1126337 (MS 4304).

Erin and/or her partner said they may make a trip here, to amend their claims, and provide corrected maps and LLD's.

PAULINE BROWN LAND LAW EXAMINER

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned! Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice! Do not remove this notice from this file!

> GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 7/11/2019



Box Number = AZ15156



Claim Begin-End: AMC445064-AMC445065

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Data Entered: 7/10/17 Rm	MTP Checked By: GEO Checked By:
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 445064	thru AMC <u>445065</u>
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE:	CHARGES: Processing Fee @ \$20 = \$ 40 Location Fee @ \$37 = \$ 74 Maintenance Fee @ \$155 = \$ 3/0 Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = \$ SUBTOTAL \$ 424 Other Fees \$ Other Fees \$ TOTAL \$
T	
SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [] SX [] PX [] OTHER [SRHA [] Was proper Notice filed if locat RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENIN	ted on SHRA Land? Yes [] No []
OTHER[] ANC 445064 15 m	PVT MINERALS [] WITHDRAWN LANDS []
[] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following clain	n(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.
Printed Name of Claimant	Signature of Claimant

County Recordation information:

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

1.	TYPE OF NOTICE: / Location /_/ Amendment /_/ Relocation
2.	TYPE OF CLAIM OR SITE: //Placer // Lode // Millsite // Tunnelsite
3.	The name, address and telephone number of the name(s) to be considered owner(s) is: PLEASE PRINT (show additional owners on attached sheet)
	Name: Erin Gray Address: 435 Palm Dr. unit #4 City/State/Zip Code: Wickenburg, Az. 85390 Telephone Number (include area code): (520)289-9094
4.	The name of the claim: Cody #2
5.	The date of location is: June 29th, 2017 \$ 57
6.	The claim is 1325 feet long and 600 feet wide. The distance from the location monument to each end of the claim is 1325 feet in a Southerly direction and feet in a Easterly direction.
7.	The Southwest corner of the claim is 1325 Feet
	from a survey monument or permanent natural object described as 2" Plastic Pipe
8.	The general course of the claim is from the North to the South.
9.	The location of the claim is in Section(s) 6, Quarter Section(s) N. W. /S. W. /S. W. River Meridian, Yalapai County, State of Arizona.
10.	Is the claim filed under Public Law 359? yes // no
11.	Monument types are 211 Plastic Pipe
John	the June 29th 2017 Signature Stin Gray 1/ Agent Only 1/ Agent Only
Pan Telegi	home conversation on 9-4-18, ps

MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCION

1.	The name of the claim is $\frac{\text{Cody } \#2}{\text{Cody }}$		
2.	The Northeast corner of the claim is 6 monument or permanent object as described as	2" Plastic Pipe	ection to a survey
3.	The type of location monument is $2'' P$	lastic Pipe	
4.	then 600 feet in a South	of the claim are beginning at the North Easterly direction to the North direction to the Southeen direction to the Southeen cornection to the point of beginning.	theast comer,
5.	Please indicate the distance and bearings betwee landmark. Indicate the distance from the locati		y monument or
	One Inch = One Thousand Feet One	Mile TION.	
		T9N.	NORTH
15 / 15 15 / 15	N.W.	N.E.	
	One Mile	6	640 Acres
	5.W.	S.E.	3 U U
	35 K 3 4 W		
Section Towns		W./S.W., Range 4w. Yasapai County, Arizona	<u> </u>
Date _	June 29th, 2017 Signature Fil	n Gray	

A formula 1500x600

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

1.	TYPE OF NOTICE: Location /_/ Amendment /_/ Relocation
2.	TYPE OF CLAIM OR SITE: /_/ Placer /_/ Millsite /_/ Tunnelsite
3.	The name, address and telephone number of the name(s) to be considered owner(s) is: PLEASE PRINT (show additional owners on attached sheet)
	Name: Erin Gray Address: 435 Palm Dr. unit #4 City/State/Zip Code: Dickenburg Telephone Number (include area code): (520) 289-9094
4.	The name of the claim: Cody Lode
5.	The date of location is: June 12th 2017
6.	The claim is 600 feet long and 450 feet wide. The distance from the location monument to each end of the claim is 600 feet in a Fasterly direction and 450 feet in a Northerly direction.
7.	The Northwest corner of the claim is 450 Feet
	from a survey monument or permanent natural object described as 2" Plastic Pipe
8.	The general course of the claim is from the <u>Fast</u> to the <u>west</u> .
9.	The location of the claim is in Section(s) 6, Quarter Section(s) Northwest River Meridian, Yakapai County, State of Arizona.
10.	Is the claim filed under Public Law 359?
11.	Monument types are 2" Plastic Pipe:
Date	e 06-12-17 Signature Rin Gray 7/ Agent Only

MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCTION

1.	The name of the claim is Cody Lo	de	
2.	The Southwest corner of the claim is	450 feet in a <u>Southerly</u> di	rection to a survey
3.	The type of location monument is $2^{\prime\prime}$ P	lastic Pipe	
4.	then 450 feet in a Norther	of the claim are beginning at the North a Southerly direction to the South direction to the South direction to the Northwest correction to the point of beginning.	wtheast lest corner,
5.	Please indicate the distance and bearings between landmark. Indicate the distance from the local		
	One Inch = One Thousand Feet One	e Mile	_
	One	N.E.	NORTH 640 Ac
	ME .		es C
			- -
	S.w.	S.E.	5055
Sect	vnship 4 W , G&SR Meridian	Northwest, Range 9N, Yavapai County, Arizon	na.
Date	e 06-12-17 Signature	in Gray	

												BDI						Acres	Kind of Entry or Purpose	Serial Number or Order Number		
SECs	1	NE 1/4	ı .		NW 1	/4	Т	S	W 1		7		SE		<u> </u>	Lots	Other Description	ALIES	Killa of Ellay of Parpose	Older Number	ACTION Date	Remarks
	NE N	W SW	/ SE	NE	NW S	w S	Ė N	E N	₩ SI	N S	E I	NE N	W	SW	SE	For orders affecting		l ands withdrawn for	I classification, minerals, water, and/or other	r public purposes, and inc	l tian treaties, ref	er to index to Miscellaneous Documents
	68.7									- C			ġ.				LOT 1248 (MS);		PATENT / ME	28407	7/23/1897	
												0.0000					LOT 1310 (MS);	34.24	PATENT / ME	31650	11/3/1899	MC 367;
									1								LOT 1422 (MS);	125.14	PATENT/ME	32978	9/17/1900	MC 396; 10N 4W;
			8.														LOT 1424 (MS);	38.572	PATENT / ME	33328	1/8/1901	MC 395;
				Ш	L		L	53			1						LOT 1423 (MS);	17.793	PATENT / ME	33327	1/8/1901	MC 394;
			áls	Ш								é					LOT 2000 (MS);	98.692	PATENT / ME	43783	5/10/1906	MC 52; 9N 3W;
				Ш	\perp			8									LOT 2198,	18.745	PATENT / ME	45456	5/21/1907	MC 245; OTHER TPS: 10N 4W, 10N 5W;
			87	Ц			\perp	- 17				\perp					LOT 2200 (MS);	60,584	PATENT / ME	45458	6/8/1907	MC 247; 10N 4W;
																	ALL SECS 2, 16, 32, 36;		STATE GRANT	ACT OF CONGRESS	6/20/1910	TITLE TO STATE TO FIX ON APPROVAL OF SURVEY; SUBJECT TO PRIOR RIGHTS;
															- 1		MS 2719;	55.518	PATENT / ME	342524	6/20/1913	8N 4W;
13	5854		Y				-				866 3 T	х		х	Х							
24		x x)	K		х	Х								
25	1000			х	Х	(x	: x	(x	Х													
26										100		x		х	X.							
34			¥.00			120				99.00				х	х							
35	x ;	x x) 			Х	X	×	X								9N 3W;		O WDL PWR PROJECT	AR-306		O PART VACATION 4/27/1971; REV, OPEN TO ENTRY AND CASE CLOSED 2/22/1996;
6				П		Τ					T		7		П		MS 3853;	45.243	PATENT / ME	950238	12/18/1924	
6			2.5		T				X	; ;							-					
7		Х	×	Х	х	X		100		38	3	x ;	х		X.							
8									Х				T									
16	i i								Х		T	Τ	Т	T								
17	30	6.5 5.5		Х	х	X					;	x ;	х		х							
21		Х		Х	х	Х	3	23	1	3.5	,	x (х	х	х							
22				33					х			24										
27		Х		Х	хх	х	Х)	x [x	х	х							
34	х					Π	Γ					3		\exists								
35	3	X	х	х	х	×)	()	x						·			

																		Acres	Kind of Entry or Purpose	Serial Number or Order Number		
SECs		NE	1/4		NV	V 1/4	1		SW	1/4		Ť		E 1/4		Lots	Other Description					
	ΝE	NW	SW S	E N	NV.	¥ SW	SE	NE	200	_	2000000		NV		_	For orders affecting		ands withdrawn for	dassification, minerals, water, and/or other	public purposes, and Inc	lian treaties, ret	er to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
36									Х	Х	Х			×	X		ALL LANDS WITHIN 50 FT OF CENTER LINE OF TRANSMISSION LINE RW;		O WDL PWR PROJECT	AR-774	1/8/1927	13N 2W; O ENLGMT 8/8/1930; O INTPR 9/17/1931; O ENLGMT 2/7/1936; CANC 3/17/1967;
																	ALL SECS 2, 16, 32, 36;		STATE GRANT	ACT OF CONGRESS	1/25/1927	EXTENDS ACT OF 6/20/1910 TO MINERAL LANDS; SUBJECT TO PRIOR RIGHTS;
1			Ž.		7					L							ALL;					
2			27		122										77.7		ALL;					
3					T								180				ALL;					
10					100						130					4	ALL;					
11																	ALL;					
12																	ALL;				-	
13			3		1									() 			ALL;					
14					•								30.0	G	50		ALL;					
15																	ALL;					
22											17						ALL;					
23																	ALL;					
24				83													ALL;					
25									2.2				800	88 88 88 87			ALL;					
26		Ž,											8				ALL;					
27		10.00											. (%		4(*) 26		ALL;					
34					200						1:						ALL;				_	
35														2			ALL;					
36												3	147		2.1		ALL; 7N 1W;		SO ENLGMT STOCK DRIVEWAY	56 (AR-2)	5/3/1929	SO PART REV 8/19/1941; PART REV PLO 2860, 1/18/1963;
4				>	X																	
5				>	X	х						8										
6	Х	Х	X >	(Х	х	Х	Х	Х	X	X	×		ALL LANDS WITHIN 25 FT OF CENTER LINE OF TRANSMISSION LINE RW;		O ENLGMT PWR PROJECT AR-774, O 1/8/1927		8/8/1930	10N 4W; O INTPR 12/17/1931; CANC 3/17/1967;
6						Ι									85	10, 11						
7	х	х	X)	ΚŢ								х			3,8							
8						Х		Х	х	х	Х											
16									х	х	Х						<u> </u>					

											. •			<u>,, ,,</u>	. 00 110	THE TOURSE OF	1120.	THE GILA & SALT	Serial Number or		
SECs	L.,												SION	_		01 5 11	Acres	Kind of Entry or Purpose	Order Number	Action Date	e Remarks
		IE 1/4		_	W 1			SW					1/4		Lots	Other Description			1		
	200	-		-	W S	N SE	NE	NW	SW		_	NW	SW	SE	For orders affectu	ng disposal or use of unidentified la	ands withdrawn for	classification, minerals, water, and/or other	public purposes, and inc	lian treaties, ret	er to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
17	-	x x	7	-	- 14] 54 3	-	+	-	\vdash	7.0	х										
21		x x	Х	X		4	1		L		4		_					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
22				Ш			1_	Х	Х	Х	_										110 May 20 April 11 April 12 A
26								1.0	Х					<u> </u>							
27		ХX		Х							х	Х		Х							
35		X	x	Х	х	X				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	х										
36							х	х		Х			x			ALL LANDS WITHIN 50 FT OF CENTER LINE OF TRANSMISSION LINE RAW;		O INTPR PWR PROJECT AR-774, O 1/8/1927		9/17/1931	CONFORMS TO SURVEY; 8N 3W; PART TERM 1/1/1951; CANC 3/17/1967;
4	3		4.	П	T		П			П	ヿ				4						
5		\$	4.5 22.5			-					T		T		3-5						
6															6, 7, 11, 12			O INTPR ENLGMT PWR PROJECT AR-774, O 8/8/1930		12/17/1931	CONFORMS TO SURVEY; 8N 3W; PART TERM 1/1/1951; CANC 3/17/1967;
7)	(X										х			3, 4	ALL LANDS WITHIN 25 FT OF CENTER LINE OF TRANSMISSION LINE RAW;	•	O ENLGMT PWR PROJECT AR-774, O 1/8/1927		2/7/1936	10N 4W; TERM 1/1/1951; CANC 3/17/1967;
35	(30m/)								Х	Х	Х	х	Х	Х			240.00				
36							х	X.	χ	Х		х	Х		1, 2	8N 4W;	306.77	PATENT / SRHE	1086172	10/12/1936	PX WD'S TO US: 8/16/1954;
2		Z.														ALL;	645.76				
36	x >	(x	х	х	x x	X	х	X.	Х			х	Х		1, 2	PART SESW, NESE;	614.70	L BASE	171	6/23/1938	17N 13E;
36						1										PART SESW;	25.13	L BASE	180	9/6/1938	18N 14E;
36				П							Î				PART 2		0.17	L BASE	199	5/10/1940	10N 5W;
33	x >	(x	x	Х	x x	x		П				T					320.00	IL	208	10/2/1940	12N 26E;
28					50	T					Ť		\exists			ALL;	640.00	L	213	2/14/1941	8S 18E;
9			83						\exists	ा	7					ALL;	640.00				
21	х		garde:		x x	х	х	х	х	х	х	x	х	х			480.00				
31			100					Н		\dashv	\dagger	1				ALL;		PATENT / SX	1111091	4/23/1941	BN 6W;
1				\forall	+	- No. 1	H	H	\dashv	\dashv	\dashv	\dashv	\dashv	1		ALL;					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3	+	+			+	T	\vdash	\vdash	\dashv	-	\dashv	+	\dashv			ALL;					
10					t	+	Н	H	\dashv		-		\dashv	18 18		ALL;					
12		1			+	+	Н	Н	\dashv	$\neg f$	1	1	1			ALL;				-	
13		+		8		150	H		\dashv	+	\forall	1	\dashv			ALL;					
ا ۳۰ ا	100	(I)	1000	I F	1	L	1	1	ı	: 1	ŀ	1	ľ	1		I				l	I

															Serial Number or							
050-				SUBDIVISION														Acres	Kind of Entry or Purpose	Order Number		Remarks
SECs	1	NE 1	/4		NW 1/4 SW 1/4				SE	1/4		Lots	Other Description									
	NE	NW S	W SE	NE	NW	SW S	SE N	VE N	W S	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	For orders affecting	g disposal or use of unidentified	ands withdrawn for	dassification, minerals, water, and/or other	public purposes, and Inc	lian treaties, ref	er to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
15																	ALL;					
22	х	x	х х	Х	х	X	x	\perp			1									J		
24									7								ALL;					
25									100		9.						ALL;					
26						N. Ac		Х	х	х	Х	Х	Х	Х	х							
35							T										ALL;					
36																	ALL;		SO REV STOCK DRIVEWAY 56 (AR-2), SO 5/3/1929		8/19/1941	11N 2E;
29		W.				200			100		rie.						ALL;	640.00	PATENT/SX	1112598	11/28/1941	en tw;
33						-	- T	x :	х	х	х	х	х	х	x							
34								1									ALL;					
35	х	х	хх	х	х	х	x	х	х			\neg			2578	•						·
36	х	х	х	х	х	х	x		8.6								LD TP: 8N 4W;		SO WDL HASSAYAMPA PROJECT, BOX CANYON RESERVOIR SITE		3/27/1943	WITHDRAWN FROM PUBLIC ENTRY; REV PLO 6353, 3/3/1983;
25	х	х	x x									Х	Х	х	X		LD TP: 9N 3W;		SO WDL HASSAYAMPA PROJECT, BOX CANYON RESERVOIR SITE		9/14/1945	WITHDRAWN FROM PUBLIC ENTRY; REV PLO 6353, 3/3/1983;
16									į.								ALL;	640.00	PATENT / SRHE	1120991	5/29/1946	
5								Ŀ	.:: -:		74											
6											- 1				2		MS 4304;	43.662	PATENT / ME	1126337	6/17/1949	эn 5w;
6					383	3.	8%						1									
7	5. 2							260									M&B SUBDIV UNDEF;		RW TRANSMISSION LINE	AR-0110	1/1/1951	APPVD 5/7/1951; 13N 2W; PROOF OF CONSTRUCTION ACCEPTED; PART REL 10/7/2003; RENEWED 10/7/2003; EFF 5/7/2001; TO TERM 5/6/2031;
35			Ď							х	Х		-						WD TO US / PX	AR-02174	8/16/1954	
8												х				2,3		64.37	PATENT / INDIAN RESERVATION X	1152091	5/5/1955	
35								T		х	х	\neg						80.00	O WDL HASSAYAMPA PROJECT		3/30/1956	WITHDRAWN FROM PUBLIC ENTRY; REV PLO 6353, 3/3/1983;
16	Š						27	1		T		\exists	S.				ALL;	640.00	L BASE	247	6/30/1958	IN IW;
8						T	2.	T		T		\exists					W2NESW;	20.00	MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-031194	12/18/1961	PRIOR NO 25; CLOSED;
8								T		T			80				E2NESW;	20.00	MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-031194	12/18/1961	PRIOR NO 26; CLOSED;
8										T		\exists					E2SESW;	20.00	MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-031194	12/18/1961	PRIOR NO 27; CLOSED;
8				Š						7							W2SESW;	20.00	MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-031194	12/18/1961	PRIOR NO 28; CLOSED;
8		T	2			3		7		7		┪	2.0	\sqcap			W2NWSW;	20.00	MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-031194	12/18/1961	PRIOR NO 29; CLOSED;
	ı I:		1.5	.11	\$20VII.04	1 :-	543 S I	1.	::-1	•	. 1	1	1	'	. 1		1	1	•			· ·

050										SU		risio				Acres	Kind of Entry or Purpose	Serial Number or Order Number	,	Remarks
SECs		E 1/4			N 1/4			SW				E 1/4		Lots	Other Description					
_	NE NV	SW	SE I	E NV	V SW	SE	NE	NW .	SW	SE /	VE N	N SW	V SE	For orders affect	ng disposal or use of unidentified la	ands withdrawn for	dassification, minerals, water, and/or other	oublic purposes, and Inc	ian treaties, ref	er to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
8				ᆚ	\perp		Ш		\perp		\bot	┸			E2NWSW;	20.0	MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-031194	12/18/1961	PRIOR NO 30; CLOSED;
8		Ш	Ц	\perp	$oldsymbol{ol}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}$							\perp			E2SWSW;	20.0	MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-031194	12/18/1961	PRIOR NO 31; CLOSED;
17			î.v								<u> </u>				E2NENW;	20.0	MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-031194	12/18/1961	PRIOR NO 32; CLOSED;
7			•			17									N2NESE;	20.00	MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-031194	12/18/1961	PRIOR NO 33; CLOSED;
7					L			100							S2SENE;	20.00	MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-031194	12/18/1961	PRIOR NO 34; CLOSED;
7		Ш				.2									N2SENE;	. 20.00	MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-031194	12/18/1961	PRIOR NO 35; CLOSED;
7								- 12							W2NENE;	20.00	MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-031194	12/18/1961	PRIOR NO 36; CLOSED;
7	7				<u> Г</u>										E2NWNE;	20.00	MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-031206	12/18/1961	PRIOR NO 37; NOTICE WDN; CLOSED 6/13/1962;
8								2	1						S2SWNW;	20.00	MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-031194	12/18/1961	PRIOR NO 38; CLOSED;
8				-											S2SENW;	20.00	MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-031208	12/18/1961	PRIOR NO 39; NOTICE WDN; CLOSED 6/13/1962;
8												L			N2SENW;	20.00	MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-031209	12/18/1961	PRIOR NO 40; NOTICE WDN; CLOSED 6/13/1962;
7	22														S2SWNE;	20.00	MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-031210	12/18/1961	PRIOR NO 41; NOTICE WDN; CLOSED 6/13/1962;
7										P.					N2SWNE;	20.00	MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-031211	12/18/1961	PRIOR NO 42; NOTICE WDN; CLOSED 6/13/1962;
7								3.0		Č,					W2NWNE;	20.00	MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-031212	12/18/1961	PRIOR NO 43; NOTICE WDN; CLOSED 6/13/1962;
22												L	1.7		M&B SUBDIV UNDEF;		MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-031532	4/24/1962	REDLEDGE #1;
22															M&B SUBDIV UNDEF;		MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-031532 -	4/24/1962	REDLEDGE #3;
22								- 1. - 25							M&B SUBDIV UNDEF;		MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-031532	4/24/1962	REDLEDGE #4;
2	128	x	Х		x	Х	х	X	х	x 2	x x	Х	х	1-4		645.76				
11	300														ALL;	640.00				
14															ALL;	640.00				
22							х	Х	х	x)	х х	Х	Х			320.00		-		
23									T	, in	П				ALL;	640.00	-			
26	хх	x	x >	(x	Х	х										320.00				
27			\$1.				T				-		11.00		ALL;	640.00				
34															ALL;	640.00	PLO REV WDL STOCK DRIVEWAY 56 (AR-2), 5/3/1929	2860	1/18/1963	OPEN TO ENTRY 7/19/1963; 8N 1E;
5					П		\neg							3-5		115.40	MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359	AR-033139	12/9/1963	CLOSED 12/30/1963;
4			(67)*			- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1					31.50				ALL;					
5	100	П		T	П	١.	\exists		- S	34	7.7	Т			ALL;					
6		П		T								1			ALL;					

	SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or																		Serial Number or			
SECs		E 1/4	. 1	N	W 1/	4	Τ-	SV	V 1/4		J		E 1		7	Lots	Other Description	Acres	Kind of Entry or Purpose	Order Number	Action Date	Remarks
							NE				NS						_	ands withdrawn for	 classification, minerals, water, and/or other p	nublic numbers and Inc	fion treation ref	for to Index to Miccellanguis Documents
7	NE IN	1			.,		100	- 333	01,		<u> </u>	- 1			Ť		ALL;	ands mindraminor	zassincation, minerals, water, article officer	public purposes, and mo	ilan ireaues, rei	to intex to miscalarieous Documents
8	\dashv	-				+	t				t				+		ALL;					
16	+			-		1		4.3			1		1		1		ALL;					
17		7	200	dur.		1000	1	200 278							T		ALL;					
21	十	1		2				AND THE					T	T	T		ALL;	,				·
22	\top		11.	1			T								T		ALL;				_	
26	T		П	- 1:	1		1										ALL;			-		
27	\exists						T										ALL;		,			
35	\top	T	\Box			T	T	T			T			100			ALL;					
36											Ī						ALL;		O CANC WDL PWR PROJECT AR-774; O 2/7/1936	A-795	3/17/1967	FPC; 13N 2W;
13			8.C								Х	۲		x >	(,			
24		ΧX	2	200			X			Х)	K	x								·
25	T			х	х	x																
26	Ī										Х	(x >	(
35	X .:	хх				х	200												O PART VACATION PWR PROJECT 306, O 12/15/1924	A-6225	4/27/1971	FPC;
13			3.			•					Х	(x >	(
24		хχ		13)	X	x								
25				х	X	(x					*		T									
26				2			2				X	(x D	K				,			
35	x :	хх				X	1 N												o opening to entry	A-6225	9/20/1971	9N 3W;
17								100				12		21.5			ALL;					
21						- 12									T		ALL;					
29					àd	19						3	K				ALL;	1920.00	LEASE / OG	A-14547	3/24/1981	EFF 4/1/1981; TERM 4/1/1987; OG SIM OCT 1987; CASE CLOSED 12/1/1987;
16		2			ं		2										ALL;					
18	х	хх	х)		X	x >	×Γ	1-4						
19	x :	х х	х								7	()	x	x ;	κŢ	1-4						
20	\top											- 6	9	100			ALL;					
30	x :	хх	х	T				Т		Т	>	ر ا	x	x	X	1-4						
'	'	'	10,000	Pris	15.1	Pesco	. 1	B4580	- 1	* -83-6-	e: 1	1		•	'		•	'	•	•	•	1 .

Page 7 TOWNSHIP 09 NORTH RANGE 04 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN ARIZONA Last revised: 6/22/2017

											!	U	AAL	101	TIP US NU	KIN KANGE U4	ANESI C	IF THE GILA & SALT I			KIZUNA
											SII	IBDI	VISIO	าม			Acres	Kind of Entry or Purpose	Serial Number or Order Number	1	Remarks
SECs		NE 1	14	T	NW	1/4	T	S	W 1/		Ť		SE 1/		Lots	Other Description	Auto .	rana or Enaly or rangese	Oraci Namber	Action Date	Romano
	NE	NW S	W SE	NE	NW .	sw	SE	NE N	w sv	w s	SE I	NE 🇎	W S	W S	E For orders affecti	ng disposal or use of unidentified l	ands withdrawn for	t dassification, minerals, water, and/or other p	ublic purposes, and In	dian treaties, ref	er to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
31	х	x :	x x	\prod						1		х	x ;		1-4		2884.1	LEASE / OG	A-14745	3/25/1981	EFF 4/1/1981; TERM 4/1/1985; OG SIM AUG 1985; CASE CLOSED 11/1/1985;
15		3.1				8		100		8						ALL;					
22										88						ALL;					
27		-														ALL;	1920.00	LEASE / OG	A-15547	6/9/1981	EFF 7/1/1981; TERM 7/1/1982; OG SIM NOV 1982;
25	х	x >	хх						*			Х	x >	(x	(
33				Ш		1		x >	(x		x	х	x >	(x			,	•			
34				Ш							2 8	\perp	\perp	L		ALL;					
35	x	x >	x x	X	Х	Х	X	x)	(x		X										
36	х	x >	x x	x	Х	X	x									LD TP: 5N 3W;		PLO REV WDL HASSAYAMPA PROJECT, BOX CANYON RESERVOIR SITE, SO 3/27/1943, WDL HASSAYAMPA PROJECT, SO 9/14/1945, AND WDL HASSAYAMPA PROJECT, SO 3/30/1956	6353	3/3/1983	(A-12828); AT 10:00 AM ON 4/13/1983 THE LANDS WILL BE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS AND THE MINING LAWS;
12	П							3	Ä	. 9			,	x x		PART S2NE, E2SW, N2SE;			4		
13	Х	x >	хх					х	Х		х	X :	x >	X		PART SWNW, NENW;					
14						2000								Х		PART SENE, SESW, N2SE, SWSE;			•	i	
23	х		х		3							х		х		PART W2NE, E2SW, W2SE;					
24		5														ALL;					
25				Ш									$oldsymbol{\perp}$	L		ALL;					
26	х	x x	×Χ				х	хх	X		Χ .	X .	ХΧ	: x		PART SWNW, N2NW;	·				
27						(2) 1 1								Х		PART SENE, N2SE, SWSE;					
34	х		X			â		N.	a'	\perp						PART W2NE, N2SE, SESE;					
35	х	x x	(X	Х	х	X ,	x	x x	9	K			\perp			PART S2SW;					
36	х	×	K X	x	X	X .	×									LD TP: 9N 3W;		WDL HASSAYAMPA RIVER . WILDERNESS AREA, PL 101-628	AZA-25479	11/28/1990	SEGREGATED FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS AND THE MINING LAWS, INCLUDING THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS; PERPETUAL;
8										809(0)		x ?	K X	X	2,3			NORA / CMI	AZA-23506		SEGREGATES THE MINERAL INTERESTS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER THE MINING LAWS AND MINERAL LEASING LAWS; SEG TO TERM 8/7/1993; EXT; SEG TO TERM 7/28/1995; OTHER TPS: 9N 5W, 10N 5W, 9N 6W; CASE CLOSED AND OPEN TO ENTRY 2/24/1995;
8										100					ž	ALL;		NORA / CMI	AZA-23506		SEGREGATES THE MINERAL INTERESTS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER THE MINING LAWS AND MINERAL LEASING LAWS; SEG TO TERM 7/28/1995; LD TP: 5N 2E;
6															16, 17		0.551	R/W ROAD	AZA-33315	3/14/2007	TO TERM 12/31/2036; AMENDED 3/28/2013;

,	SUBDIVISION												ISI	ON					Acres		Kind of Entry or Purpose	Serial Number or Order Number			Remarks				
SECs		N	E 1	14		5	NW	1/4			SI	N 1	/4			SI	E 1.	/4		Lots	Ot	her Description		\top				-	
	NE	N\	W S	W	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	N	N S	W	SE	NE	NV	V S	W	SE	For orders aff	ecting dispos	al or use of unidenti	fied lands withdrawn f	or da	ssification, minerals, water, and/or other	public p	urposes, and In	dian treaties,	refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
5			1	х	Χ					X	Х	(х	Х	Χ	Х		х	Х										
6										X	X		х	Х	Х	Х	;	x	Х										
8						Х	Х	Х	Х														0).72R/	W ROAD	А	ZA-35467	6/20/2012	TO TERM 12/31/2041; AMENDED 9/17/2013;
6																				18									
7		×	(0.0	065R/	W UNDERGROUND POWERLINE	А	ZA-35690 .	6/20/2012	TO TERM 12/31/2041;
5																				10, 11							*		
6																	Τ			19			0).72R/	W ROAD AMENDED	A	ZA-35467	9/17/2013	TO TERM 12/31/2041;

DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RUN DATE:

06/30/2017 Page 1 of 1

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID

Mer Twp Rng =

Section =

Mtrs = 14 0090N 0040W 006, 14 0090N 0040W 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned:

Ω

RUN TIME: 02:40 PM

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND** Sorted by Serial Number

RUN DATE:

06/30/2017

Page 1 of 2

Serial Number:

Adm State: AZ

AZA 029027

Total Case Acres:

1.000

0090N 0040W Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision 14

Act Pend

Act Pend

< 380913

Casetype

Case Disp **EXPIRED**

006 **ALIQ**

ALL;

NE;

Serial Number:

AZA 031568

Total Case Acres:

1.000

Sur Typ Sur Num Suff 0090N Sect **Subdivision** Casetype Case Disp 14 0040W

006

PORTION OF:

~ 293200

EXPIRED

Serial Number:

AZA 033157

Total Case Acres:

1.000

Sur Typ Sur Num Suff <u>Sect</u> Subdivision Casetype **Case Disp** 14 0090N 0040W **Act Pend**

FF

006 **ALIQ** AUTHORIZED . ~ 371511

Serial Number:

AZA 033315

Total Case Acres:

0.551

Sect 0090N 0040W Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Casetype Case Disp 14 **Act Pend**

006

~281001 **AUTHORIZED** LOTS 16,17;

Serial Number:

AZA 035467

Total Case Acres:

0.720

Casetype **Case Disp** 0090N 0040W Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision 14 **Act Pend**

~ 281001 **AUTHORIZED** 006 LOTS 19;

Serial Number:

AZA 035690

Total Case Acres:

0.065

Sur Typ Sur Num Suff 0090N 0040W Sect Subdivision Case Disp 14 Casetype

Act Pend

RUN TIME: 02:40 PM

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND Sorted by Serial Number**

RUN DATE:

06/30/2017

Page 2 of 2

285003

AUTHORIZED

006 LOTS 18;

Serial Number:

Adm State: AZ

AZA 035884

Total Case Acres:

1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 0090N 0040W

<u>Sect</u>

Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision

Act Pend

~380913

AUTHORIZED

FF 006

SW(PART);

Υ

Serial Number:

AZA 036536

Total Case Acres:

9.000

14

14

0090N

Sect

Sur Typ Sur Num Suff

Subdivision

Act Pend

~ 380910

Casetype

Case Disp PENDING

0040W

006

LOTS

17,18;

Serial Number:

AZAR 0000110

Total Case Acres:

39.400

Casetype Case Disp 0090N 0040W Sect

Sur Typ Sur Num Suff

Subdivision

Act Pend

~ 285003

AUTHORIZED

006 LOTS 17,18;

